

## "LADIES NIGHT" PROMOTION RULES

- 1. The promotion "Ladies Night" (the "Promotion") is valid on 11 January 2024, and every second Thursday, starting from Thursday, 7 March January 2024 ("Promotional Thursday"), excluding the holiday period (27.06 31.08.2024).
- 2. The Promotion entitles each Guest who buys a **2-hour ticket for Promotional Thursday and** starts his/her visit on that day after **3:00 p.m.** to:
  - a) stay at the Suntago Water Park until its closure on that day without having to pay a surcharge for exceeding a 2-hour stay;
  - b) receive in case of purchasing an alcoholic or non-alcoholic cocktail in water bars after 3:00 p.m. on that day a second, the same cocktail as a gift;
  - c) a 25% discount on all treatments and massages at Wellness & SPA purchased and carried out after 3 p.m. on that day;
  - a 20% discount on Guest's accommodation at the Suntago Village, from Promotional Thursday for one night, purchased on Promotional Thursday directly at the Suntago Village reception desk;
  - e) a 10% discount on all purchases made from 3:00 p.m. on that day in Ziaja stores located in Suntago Water Park and in Suntago stores;
  - f) if the Guest is a woman who purchased a ticket including access to the Saunarium Zone participate in the sauna master shows dedicated exclusively to women on that day, which will take place in the Saunaria Zone at 5:00 PM and 7:00 PM.
- 3. The Promotion begins on **11 January 2024 and runs until 31 December 2024 or until further notice.**
- 4. Only natural persons over 16 years of age who are consumers within the meaning of Art. 22<sup>1</sup> of the Civil Code may participate in the Promotion.
- 5. The Promotion does not concern tickets for organized groups.
- 6. Taking advantage of the Promotion is voluntary.
- 7. The Promotion cannot be combined with other offers, discounts, promotions or similar actions offered by the Suntago Water Park, unless otherwise provided in the regulations of individual promotions.
- 8. The terms and conditions of purchasing tickets and staying in the Suntago Water Park are governed by the provisions of the regulations in force at Suntago Water Park, which are available at: https://parkofpoland.com/en/terms.